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Vanneste - Rigole 

Dgtr Brother "Wellens

B-11-6094115 W

Gouden Dirkje 

NL-04-1389783 W

Olympic Sperwer

B-12-6123209 V

OLYMPIADE 003

B-01-6455003 V

B-22-2022060
Stamboom van duif:

Son of Jan Roeper* who is:
* Full brother to "Jan Junior"
4 x1°prize winner
* Father to 241-10 W. Roeper:
1° Olympic Ace  allround Nitra
2013
2° Nat Ace bird 2012 Germany
3 x 1°Prize winner
Grandson "DE JAN" X
"NATALIA"
****** DE JAN *******
6x1° Prize winner and top
breeder
1°  Nat Ace Speed Ave Regina
'02
2°  Nat Ace Speed Ave Regina
Yrls  '03
2°  Nat Ace Speed Ave
ReginaOld '04
****** NATALIA *******
10° NAT ACE GMD KBDB 2005
Inbreed Line FAVORIET -
 BLAUW KAMPIOENTJE
100% direct LEO HEREMANS
Top Breedingcock father to
several

Son JAN ROEPER

B-12-6321361 V

Out of IKA  1° Int Souston
11.030p
Line Artiest - Apollo - Electriek
986
Grandchild Artiest 821 Peiren:
14° Nat Perpignan 7.537p
42° Nat Dax           4.166p
NIKA: 6° Nat Barcelona 12.612p
147° Nat St-Vincent 4.679p
Line of Electriek 986
58°   Nat Perpignan   6,725p
127° Natl Bordeaux    7,519p
170° Nat Montauban 7,303p
x daughter Artiest Barcelona
Line "Super Mario" Carteus
2°    NAT Perpignan’98
29°  NAT Perpignan’96
30°  NAT Perpignan’97
39°  NAT Barcelona’00
Line "Limoges" Carteus
4°  Nat Ace LD KBDB
1°  Prov Ace LD KBDB
1°  Nat Limoges       9.789 p
3°  Nat Perpignan   5.217 p
5 ° Int Perpignan  13.573 p
12° Nat Perpignan  4.572 p

Super Ika 357

B-16-3131357 W

Grandson  of Jan Roeper* who is:
* Full brother to "Jan Junior"
4 x1°prize winner
* Father to 241-10 W. Roeper:
1° Olympic Ace  allround Nitra 2013
2° Nat Ace bird 2012 Germany
3 x 1°Prize winner
 "DE JAN" X "NATALIA"
Grandson of IKA  1° Int Souston
11.030p
Line Artiest - Apollo - Electriek 986
Grandchild Artiest 821 Peiren:
14° Nat Perpignan 7.537p
42° Nat Dax           4.166p
NIKA: 6° Nat Barcelona 12.612p
147° Nat St-Vincent 4.679p
Line of Electriek 986
58°   Nat Perpignan   6,725p
127° Natl Bordeaux    7,519p
170° Nat Montauban 7,303p
x daughter Artiest Barcelona
Line "Super Mario" Carteus

Noël Roeper

B-18-3119203 V

Sister Superduifje Here

B-11-6327195 W

JAN ROEPER

B-07-6369515 V

Artiest 985

B-08-3185985 V

Opgemaakt door
Vanneste - Rigole

www.pigeonloft.be

Grddaughter of:
"Olympiade 003"  L. heremans:
2°  Nat Ace pigeon KBDB 2002
One off the best breeders in
the world
Grddaughter of:
"Olympic Sperwer" winner of:
Olympiade Cat. F Nitra 2013
1 ANGERVILLE   2032 p
1 MELUN            2023 p
3 ANGERVILLE   1249 p
...
Line of :
Galantos-Son Mister Ermerveen
Grand-father / father of:
 "Olympic Sperwer"
2° Olympiade pigeon Nitra
 "Nieuwe Olympiade"
Olympiade Pigeon Poznan
BEST OF THE BEST OF
LEO HEREMANS PURE

Olympus Helena

B-18-3119201 W

Son of Olympiade 003 winner of
:
2°  Nat Ace pigeon KBDB 2002
Descendants won :
1° Peronne                     43.623
1° Boxtel                        19.605
1° Creil NPO                   18.866
1°  Haasrode                  16.209
1° NPO Morlincourt        14.598
1° Nat. Mantes La Jolie 12.999
1° NPO Orleans             10.816
1° Pommeroeul              10.398
1° Orleans                     10.375
2° Hemau                      53.996
1° Tennenlohe                6.292
1° Creil                            6.247
1° NPO Ablis                    6.179
1° Prov. Orleans             6.067
1° Strombeek                  5.651
1° Strombeek                  5.547
1° Pommeroeul                4.946
One off the best breeders in the
world

Olympiade Boy

B-11-2051189 V

Daughter of Worldfamous
Olympic Sperwer winner of:
Olympiade Cat. F Nitra 2013
1 ANGERVILLE   2032 p
1 MELUN            2023 p
3 ANGERVILLE   1249 p
4 NOYON             555 p
15 QUIEVRAIN    450 p
20 NOYON           731 p
34 ANGERVILLE   665 p
67 MARNE          1394 p
Line of :
Galantos-Son Mister Ermerveen
Grand-father / father of:
 "Olympic Sperwer"
2° Olympiade pigeon Nitra
 "Nieuwe Olympiade"
Olympiade Pigeon Poznan

Miss Olympic Sperwer

B-12-6327934 W

IKA 1°Int Souston

B-08-3185949 W


